TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Chemical Company, Inc.		105/28/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Callaway Chemical Company		105/28/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lynx Chemical Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Riveredge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 750	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1881734	
Registration Number:	1893863	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)507-1171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-954-9871

Email: rpenman@swfllp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Penman

Address Line 1: 127 Peachtree St., NE Address Line 2: 1600 Candler Building

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1845

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Penman

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0035

900001260

source=etas1.tif source=etas2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0036

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using certain intellectual property used in the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia (the "Intellectual Property") and for which said Assignor has certain statutory and common law rights under the laws of the United States and the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, Lynx Chemical Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring exclusive, perpetual, worldwide rights to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in all patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights, service marks, trade secrets, software, product formulae, process and other technologies, processes, telephone and facsimile numbers, and other proprietary rights owned or licensed by Assignor, used for the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia, to the extent transferable, including, but not limited to, that set forth on Schedule 1.1(c) attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

Callaway Chemical Company a New Jersey corporation

By:

Attest:

Secretary

Dated: May27, 2003

On this 28 day of May, 2003, before me appeared Sho What Chairman of Assignor, and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above identified corporation with authority to do so.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL01\11434922\1

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 6, 2005.

ATL01/11434922v1

SCHEDULE 1.1(c) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property

Serial/Registration No.

Filing/Registration Date

Trademarks:

Mayoquest®

1,881,734

March 7, 1995

Mayosperse®

1,893,863

May 16, 1995

Unregistered Trademarks:

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

Callabuffer*

Mayoscour

Mayostrip

Callasperse*

Mayodex

Callaway *

Seller's rights to the following patents used for the manufacture of textile warp sizing adjuncts at Seller's facilities in Dalton, Georgia:

Patent	Date	Owner/Licensee	Description
U.S. Patent 4,728,679	3/1/98	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Sizing composition, method of preparing same and fibrous material sized with same
U.S. Patent 4,997,862	3/5/91	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Colloidal composition and method of preparing same
U.S. Patent 5,965,636	10/12/99	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal metal oxides
U.S. Patent 6,096,802	8/1/00	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal material

Shared business operating procedures will be conveyed to Buyer on a non-exclusive basis

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0038

^{*(}to the extent any rights to use these marks are retained by Seller)